Date of entering into the | The Share Purchase Agreement has been executed on 
agreement January 14, 2026. 

c. | Purpose of entering into the | The Promoter Sellers and the Acquirers have 
agreement executed a Share Purchase Agreement whereby the 

Acquirers proposes to acquire 32,23,627 (Thirty Two 

Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty 
Seven) Equity Shares, representing 58.15% (Fifty 
Eight Point One Five Percent) of the Voting Share 
Capital of the Company in the manner and terms of 
the SPA. 

Further, the proposed transaction shall attract an 
obligation on the Acquirers to make an open offer as